ﬁtgara

(Renewal of MRP)
(Rate Approval)



<9 fshan 9, 9N 2025-26 & foTU Fdiipd fbT T Sy 3R daed & THIIRUT B!
JTEHRI HIfd, 2025-29 & YIGYMI & SFIR AdIHIPpd fovdT ST |

39 Ufar & Sfarid, syfdearstl/Aafarsil &1 tHeRUl & TdiehRul & iy 3deA
HRA DI SN & ST 3R THIRU &1 Riked gRT Wa: srAfed Hx fear
SITE, SigHfed & Red & Wd: YHTa g1 oarh SiR fGauR® &1 for fet
TJ3d §IA&Y o 3O AN g1 SFHlfed ANTd U UTd g1 SiTe|

Process:-

https://sso.rajasthan.gov.in & A< SSO ID & AR B -

< C %5 ssotestrajasthan.gov.in/signin G * pn} o :

Rajasthan Single Sign On , .

One Digital Identity for all Applications

Login Registration

IMPORTANT NOTE:
This is a testing/ staging server and should not be used for LIVE transactions. /< El” - 1 & i | >
rajcbz8929

Itis intended for use by technical team for testing the applications and integration with RajSSO system.

W@

TETH &)/ RROMTIR ¢ AR 351 TN 154 AFe & 1070 7] fpaT ST gy
g TN & 2% 3R IATTHTH A YUTTel! & 614 U dR0] & [l dd-id] <11 51 S & [ g

466087 LS

7 | Forgot my Digital Identity (SSOID). Click Here

€ | Forgot my Password. Click Here
7 I have multiple $SOIDs Click here to merge

£ @ Application for ANUPRATI SCHEME’ of MINORITY Department can now be submitted online and at EMITRAI

Site designed, developed & hosted by Department of Information Technology & Communication, Government Of Rajasthan

Helpdesk Details | Website Policies | Password Policy | FAQ | Sitemap

< C %5 ssotestrajasthan.gov.in/dashboard e O 0O :

RAJASTHAN SINGLE SIGN ON a7 ® = "
AR AN oL O e[ @) =

Recent Apps

a CLEAR OTHER

% IEM§.2.0 RECENT APPS
APPS

@ 82

sl

(5

Caﬁm aﬁ)

Z=  HELPDESK


https://sso.rajasthan.gov.in/

!f?\/? LE.MENEAE,WNW ENGLISH f&dt SESSION ENDS g 898 SEC

@Dashboard Dashboard > Dashboard

.H?’. s

gl fodes B |>

© Rajcomp Info Services Limited

ANTS B & IURI FgfeRad foie IR fads &3

RAJASTHAN SINGLE SIGN ON wviss

NSEE.  GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN =D (-
= Q Buck searc P v view @D
; e
= o 7 =\ CLEAR OTHER
T RAJ NIVESH L = A RECENT APPS
APPS
@ ews RANESHTEST AND MATKALA
Lot
<

(ﬂﬁ%aﬁ|>

Note:~ Supplier Login & I Wfdpan Y Hurfea e s |
Wﬁﬂ?{‘dﬁfﬂﬁﬂ :-

SUPPLIER
Name : BEER UNITED BEWERY SHANJHAPUR Ni

:.%' Click here

(et w7t | )
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Rate Approval = “Apply for MRP Approval” fadd TR B9

= "
Eacise Dopariment ?’\/z IEMS 2.7/ BEER UNITED BEWERY Role [ SUPPLIER( )| gD G SES510M ENDS B 5000 SEC
— - negraea Excas w nagement sysem

Dashboard

O swicn Account

@ Dashboard

User Profile

Brand And Label

Hologram

Manutacturing
oFs

Online Duty Dep

Online Parmit

Rate Approvar

Apply For MRP Approval

Document

WorkFlow Inbox

Spirit NOC

ﬁwaﬂqa&hﬁ:-
519 Y Brand @I Renewal @A % 39 “Wiew” W faad & |

= %VM? IEMS 2.0 ADMIN Role : [ ADMIN({ EXCISE OFFICE) |
Integrated Excise Managementsystem

Apply for MRP Approval

Rate Approval > Apply for

Approved Brand Det:

Brand Name Approval Type Status

Brand Image

TEST BRAND IMFL

ROYAL RANTHANBORE HERITAGE COLLECTION ROYAL CRAFTED RESERVE WHISY

ROYAL RANTHANBORE HERITAGE COLLECTION ROYAL CRAFTED RESERVE WHISY

ARISHTAM RED GLOW

ARISHTAM DOUBLE CHARGE

MORPHEUS BLUE XO PREMIUM BRANDY

RED KNIGHT FINEST BLENDED MALT WHISKY

ALL SEASONS SIR-E-TAJ GOLDEN COLLECTION RESERVE WHISKY

Casillero Del Diablo Reserva Cabernet Sauvignon Wine

Golden Sparrow Cellar Collection Montepulciano D Abruzzo DOC Dry Red Wine

4] View Golden Sparrow Cellar Collection Chianti DOCG Dry Red Wine RENEW
View

12 View Lions Pride Fine Blended Whisky Edition Gold RENEW

b Arreall DA A Fanenilet 1




mem i-

Ut Details ZIET U&"f?fﬂ@"'ﬁlncrease Required column® a¥ 2024-25 @1 3fHIfed
EDP/ EBP/ Basis price of 2024-25 (Including Hologram Charges) T 3EHRI-
HfT & UgYE F AR 3MfFAH 55 Flincrease RN S b § difFA Increase
Elﬁ Enter &% |

Within Rajasthan

= %‘ ? IEMS 2.0 ADMIN Role - [ ADMIN( EXCISE OFFICE) |
LN\ intagrated xcise Management System

SESSION ENDS & 4997 SEC

Rate ?roposal For Renew Brand

Brand Name - OFFICERS CHOICE CLASSIff WHISKY LPL s

S.No. Packing EDP / EBP / Basic Price of 2024-25 (Including Increage Increase in EDP / EBP / Basic Proposed EDP / EBP / Basic Price Acceptance by

(ml) Hologram Charges) Requifed(%) Price (in Rs.) for 2025-26 Supplier
1 180 s 0 0 8| Accept m
2 180 817.99 0 0.00 817.99 Submit Later

T m 2 s s
Accept

Out of Rajasthan

M IEMS ADMIN Role : [ ADMIN( EXCISE OFFICE) ] m - 20242095
tegrated Excise Management system

Rate Proposal For Renew Brand Back

Brand Name : Lions Pride Fine Blended Whisky Edition Gold LPL: 0572
ST Applicable O Yes ® No
EDP/EBP/Basic Price Approved in Various States as Effective on 30-03-2025
s.No. Packing  Existing EDP/EBP  Increase Increase in EDP | Proposed EDP/EBP  Export Fees/Levies/Cost/Other Any Other Fee / Acceptance by >
(mi) 1 Basie Price of Required(%) EBP / Basic Price I Basic Price for Cost allowed in 2024-25 Levy allowed in supplier
2024-25 (inRs.) 2025-26 2024-25
1 90 0 1 2019 203939 0 0 Accept Cost
Sheet
2 180 0 3 59.47 2041.72 0 o Accept Cost
Sheet
3 a7s 0 2 38.26 1951.46 0 0 Accept Cost
Sheet
4 750 0 4 76.01 1976.21 0 0 Accept Cost
Sheet



BIO

Rate Proposal For Renew Brand Back

Brand Name : Casillero Del Diablo Reserva Cabernet Sauvignon Wine 0.865
CST Applicable O Yes ® No
EDP/EBP/Basic Price Approved in Various States as Effective on 30-03-2025
S.No. Packing  Existing EDP/EBP Increase Increase in EDP/  Proposed EDP/ EBP  Export Fees/Levies/Cost/Other Any Other Fee /  Acceptance by >
(ml) 1 Basic Price of Required(%) EBP / Basic Price 1 Basic Price for Cost allowed in 2024-25 Levy allowed in Supplier
2024-25 (in Rs.) 2025-26 2024-25
1 750 0 3 4208 1444762 0 0 Accept Cost

Sheet

H\/ IEMS 2~0 ADMIN Role - [ ADMIN( EXCISE OFFICE) ] m FY -2024-2025
X [ ————

Rate Proposal For Renew Brand Back

Brand Name : BLACK DOG CENTENARY BLACK RESERVE AGED AND RARE BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY LPL 078
EDP/EBP/Basic Price Approved in Various States as Effective on 26-03-2025
S.No. Packing EDP / EBP / Basic Price of 2024-25 (Including  Increase Required(%)  Increase in EDP / EBP | Basic  Proposed EDP | EBP / Basic Acceptance by
(ml) Hologram Charges) Price (in Rs.) Price for 2025-26 Supplier

1 180 7268.02 2 145.36 741338 Accept

2 375 5965.93 ] 0

3 750 5917.47 591747

Save - Draft Final Save

Supplier 3R dlgq 2| Save as Draft TR
fd® B Draft cost Sheet 3@ THhdl & Increase Required ¥ & QT FR Ibdl § OF P final
Submit 7T& BR a1 A8 db HH &l P Fhdl § |

Rate Proposal

Are you sure you want to save as draft this
proposal ?

Yes No




Draft Saved Successfully.
oK

DRAFT COST SHEET

Manufacturer / Supplier Name : Wild Berries Bottling Private Limited Franchise M/S Mohan
Meakin Limited-Behror

Category : IMFL

Brand Name & Packing : BIG BEN LONDON DELUXE GIN / 750 (ml)
Strength : 25 UP

1. Ex Distillery Price (EDP) of the Manufacture

2. Excise Duty at applicable rates on (1)

. Sub Total

. Total Invoice Value of Supplier

. RSBCL Landed Cost

. RSBCL Margin

. Selling Price of RSBCL

8. Retail Margin

9. Permit Fees

10. Total Price

11. Estimated Composition Amount

12. Estimated amount of Surcharge

13. Estimated MRP per case

14. Estimated MRP per Bottle

15. Additional Excise Duty due to Rounding Up to Next Rs. 0 or 5 (Exclusive of VAT and
Surcharge)

16. MRP per Bottle due to Rounding Off to Rs. 0 or 5

17. MRP per Case due to Rounding Off

18. Exact Composition Amount on MRP

19. Exact Amount of Surcharge

=1 ;o e b

1279.61
3475.71
4755.32
4755.32
475532
23.78
4779.09
1290.36
36.00
6105.45
1221.09
244.22
7570.76
630.90

39.71

635.00
7620.00
1229.03

245.81




Rate Proposal

Are you sure you want to final Save this proposal
?

Final &3 & 1%‘1? Final Save WR fadi® ﬁl

< 15U 58 0 0 58 Acce

3 375 830.27 Acce
Verify Mobile Number O

4 375 Please enter the One-Time Password To verify your Mobile Number 83353 feE]

A One-Time Password has been Sent to 90744

5 750 833.9
1:28

Acce

I/We acknowledge and declare that the information provided is true and correct. I/We will be responsible for any
screpancy.

Register Mobile No. X OTP S3{TW o Y|

OTP Validated Successfully




RAJASTHAN STATE BEAVERAGES CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Govt. Of Rajasthan Undertaking)
Approved CostSheet() for year 2025-26
5th Floor, O/fo COERRA, Plot No -2 ,Jhalana Bypass Jaipur -302004
(Ph. 0141-2744232, Fax - 0141-2744237, Email - gmo.rsbcl@rajasthan.gov.in, CIN - U15511RJ20055GC020336)

Eai?ufaclurer Name : Wild Berries Bottling Private Limited Franchise M/S Mohan Meakin Limited-
ehror

Liquor Category : IMFL

Brand Name / Packing : BIG BEN LONDON DELUXE GIN/750 MI
Strength : 25

Effective Date : 01-Apr-2025

1 Ex Distillery Price (EDP) of the Manufacture 1279.61
2 Excise Duty at applicable rates on (1) 3475.71
3 Sub Total 4755.32
4 Total Invoice Value of Supplier 4755.32
5 RSBCL Landed Cost 4755.32
6 RSBCL Margin 23.78
7 Selling Price of RSBCL 4779.09
8 Retail Margin 1290.36
9 Permit Fees 36.00
10 Total Price 6105.45
11 Estimated Composition Amount 1221.09
12 Estimated amount of Surcharge 244,22
13 Estimated MRP per case 7570.76
14 Estimated MRP per Bottle 630.90
15 Additional Excise Duty due to Rounding Up to Next Rs. 0 or 5 39.71
(Exclusive of VAT and Surcharge)

16 MRP per Bottle due to Rounding Off to Rs. 0 or 5 635.00
17 MRP per Case due to Rounding Off 7620.00
18 Exact Composition Amount on MRP 1229.03
19 Exact Amount of Surcharge 245.81

'We acknowledge and declare that the information provided is true and correct. I/'We will be
responsible for any discrepancy.

* Costsheet approved on 27-Mar-2025 14:21:42 by system on the basis of EDP | EBP offered by
sugglier through SS0OID WILDMOHAN228 on dated 27-Mar-2025 14:21:42 with effective date 01 - Apr
- 5 and subject to submission, verification Basic Price of required documents if these are found
in order.




